Under R.T. T A Regulatlon<

Timekeepers: Mr. R, Porter

Course G+833

EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION

President: L. Hayman

Open 25 Miles Time Trial to be held.on Sunday, 3rd July, 1977

Mre R. Humphrey

Handicapper: Mr. K. L. Atkins

Event Secretary: Mrs. I. Stevens,
3 Lansdowne Crescent,
Hailsham,

Sussexe.

awards: lst = £3.00; 2nd - £2,00; 5rd - £, 00; 1st Hep. = £2.50; 2nd Hep. - 21, 50;

3rd Hcpe = £1,00.

1st Vet. on Standard « £1.00; 1st Tady = £1.00 1st Junior - £1.00..
Fastest team of three = 50p. each. -
£2.00 if course record of 57.52 is beaten.

Course G.855

START in High Cross - Framfield Road 2 y&rds from A.22
on to A.22, proceed via Halland and East Hoathly

LEFT

to Boship Roundabout :
CIRCLE Roundabout and retrace along Ae22 to Jjunetion
with B«2124 at Golden Cross
LTFT along B.2124 via Laughton to
TURNY 20 yards west.of T.P. 3 opposite the end of a hedge

and 65 yards east of a bungalow named "Southover"

RETRACE te A.22 at Golden Cross

LEFT (CARE) along 4.22 via East Hoathly and Halland to

LEFT into lane to FINISH at T.P.11158 just past pair of

Iron Pear Tree Corner

Cottagec on left side of road

8,533 miles
11.065 miles

15,140 miles

19,211 milés

- 24,703 miles

Body numbers will be worn and exchanged for tea'after the event.
"It is a district oouncil regulation that no vehicle be parked on the

highway within sight of the start and finishing points".

25,000 miles

There is ample parking in the lane beyond the finish or-at the start.
DO NOT PARK ON GRASS IN FRONT OF ANY HOUSE.

No. Name
"1. lrs. I. Stevens
2 D.M. Iffland
" 3. J.H. Southerden
4, Ge Ree
5. P. Coles
6. VW.P. Wates
.7+« D. Dunbar
8« X. Savage
9« Mrs. P, Pearson
10. 4. Limbrey
11. Ms Carpenter
12. H. Manser
13. Je Cheetham
14. T. Carpenter
15. P. Baker
16« 1M, Loveridge
17. A. Leach '
.18. Ao Loska
19. N. Bradshaw
20. R. Matthews
21. R. Johnson
-22. R. Wall
23+« B. Coomber
24. S. Carpenter
25. G. ¥ithers

Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Raven C.C,

Hastings & St. Leonards
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
Fastbourne Rovers C.C. °
Bast Grinstead C.C,
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Brighton Mitre C.C.
Hastings & St, Leonards
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Worthing Excelsior C,C.
Hastings & St. Leonards
NatWest Bank C.C.
Crawley Wheelers C.C.
Bastbourne Rovers C.C.
Brighton Excelsior C.C,
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
Archer/Cutty Sark
Brighton Mitre GC.C,
Hastings & St. Leonards
Brighton Mitre C.C.
Hastings & St. Leonards
Southborough & District

- - o .

C.C.

C'C.

C.Cs

C.C.

CeCe
Whrs.

Handicap Time Off
15 7,00
11 o1
14, 30 02
19 04

5 7405

9 06
10 07
14 08
16,30 09
3 710
7 11
10.30 12
11.00 13
12 14
6 7S

9 16
12 17
2 18
19 19 -
4 720 -
7050 ’21
10 22 -
11 251
13 24
5 7R

Lady
Jnr.
Vet,.61
Jnr.

Vet.44
- Lady
Vet.45
Vet.44

Vet.43
. Jnr-
- Jnr.

+» Jnr.

A0
5

- Jnr.




No.

260 =

27.
28,
29,
30.
3l
324
33
34,
354
364
374
384
583
40
41,
42,
4.3,
44,
45,
46,
474
48a
49,
50.
51.
5%
53,
S54.
55,
56,
57
58.
59.
60,
61,
62.
63e
64,
55,
66.
67
68,
69
70
7l
TPe
73
T4
75
76.
77
78
79
80,
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86,
87.

Name

Ge Strawbridge
S. Rann

Gy Dicks

Miss Ms Garner
M. Burren

Ms Hawes

Dy Steward

Ls Shrubdb

Rs Wickham

Rs Stapley

Pi Taylor

Re Laker

B¢ Lewis

Mrs. As Killiek

Ry YWoods

Ms Twitchett
Rs Rogers

B+ Phillips
Ks Griffiths
Gs Windsor
Jes Honeyball
G. Hoare

D. Roberts

Js Pratt (Trike)
L. Steinle

S. Bateman
Ae. Potter
G. Seymour
Je Heard

S. Harkness
D. Boyd

E. Clarke
P. Evans

He Morse

Me Ryall

4s Goodsell
Mo Burgess
J. Williams
B. Samworth
Me Dongworth
Me Jones

&% Philpott
M. Bell
Mrss A. Clarke
C. Yorsfold
Re. Jones

Mrs. R. Dongworth

de Neild

P, Burbery

R. Oborne

Ce Miller

G. Newton

M., Kilby

Mrs. J. Oborne
D. Hook

G. Ballands
C. Swan

R. Main

1/S H. Reeves
L. Fairchild
I. Burgess

R. Fairchilad

Club

Brighton Excelsior C.C,
Central Sussex C.C.
Eastbourne Rovers C.Cs
Surrey Roads CeCo

East Surrey R.C,
Central Sussex C.C,
Crawley VWheelers
Central Sussex C.C.
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
East Surrey R.C.
Brighton Mitre C.C,
Central Sussex C.C,
East Surrey R.C.
Crawley Vheelers

C.Ce Orpington-Saba
South Easterm R.C.
Central Sussex C.C,
East Grinstead C.C.
Eastbourne Rovers C.C,
Central Sussex C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C,C.
Central Sussex C.C.
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Crawley Wheelers

C.C. QOrpington~Saba
Central Sussex C.C.
Weybridge Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
Fast Surrey R.C.
Brighton Mitre C.C.
Redmon C.C.

Welland Valley Whlrs.
34th Nomads-C.P. Hart
Wessex VeTeT ke

Epsom C.C.

Central Sussex C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
Worthing Excelsior C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C.Ci
34th Nomads-C.Ps Hart
Crawley vheelers
Central Sussex C.C.
Epsom C.C.

Welland Valley Whlrs.
CsCs Orpington-Saba
Crawley Wheelers

34th Nomads-C.P. Hart
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
South Eastern R.C.
Worthing Excelsior C.C.
Bognor Regis C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C.C.
South Eastern R.C.
Folkestone C.C,
Hillingdon C.C.
Crawlev Vheelers
Portsmouth C.C,
Central Sussex C.Ce.
Bognor Regis C.C.
Lewes Wanderers C.C,
Bognor Regis C.C.

Rl

11
12
19

10,30

14
4430

10
12,30
16430

8430

12
14

12,30
12,30
14

9, 30
11
15

11
12,30
20

11
16
6630

11
12
16

11
12

1%

12

18
4430

10

31
12

11

Time Off

7 .26 Jnr.

27 Jnr,

28 Vet.49

29 L.Vetd4d
7e30

o1

32

33

34 Vet.45
735

36

37

58

39 Lady
740

41

42  Vet.44

43 JInr. W

44 Vet,.60
745

46

47  Vet.45

48 Vet.49

4.9
7+50

51

52

53

54 Vet.42
7455 Jnr,

56

57 Vet.46

58

59 Vet.88
8600

01

02 Vet.d2 =

03

04 Veto4-2
8005 :

06 Jnrs

07

08

09 L.Vet 46
8,10

11 Vet.48

i2 Lady

13

14 Vet.41
8.15 Vet.45

16

17

18

19 L.Vet.44
8.20 Vetl.42

21 . “Vet«52

22 Jnre.

23

24 Lady
8.25 Jnr.

26 Jnr.

27 Vet.44



88,
89,
90,
91.
922.
83.
94,
95.
96,
97,
98,
98,
100.
101 L
102,
103,
104,
105.
106,
107,
108,
109,

15""'0 Hutt

P, Olvoere
R. Shipton
B. Hill

I. Landless
Ko;'i- ;atkins
B. James

S. Hepplethwaite
L. Berry

Co Bell

e Handley
S. Kelly

Ce Sharp
Ge. Boore

S. Abbo

M« Poland
Ko Wells

Re Christie
Ae Alston
Se Greenway
Ce Hood

Ge Lade

el Ml

East G‘cia-e#-aaé C'C.
South FEastern ReG
Worthing Excelsior C.C.
Epsom C.T.

Leves Wanderers CiCs
Central Sussex CeC,
Brighton Mitre GiE.
Fast Grinstead CeC,
Crawley Wheelers
Central Sussex CeC,
Brighton Mitre C.Co
Lewes ianderers (615(aks
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
Central Sussex CeC.,
Lewes Wanderers C.(C.

Worthing Excelsior Ceo

Brighton Mitre C.C,
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
34th Nomads~C.P. Hart
Eastbourne Rovers C.cC.
Brighton iiitre CeCs
Eastboorne Rovers C.C,

Handicag
12436
20

4
8
10
11
12, 30

7,30
9

12
i2
15
SCRATCH
8
12
12, 30
14
13.30
15
13
13
12

Time Off

B ee
29
8430
51
32
33
34
8.35
96
37
38
39
8.40
41
42
43
44
8.45
46
47
48
49

Yete O
Jnre,

Vet. 48

) Vet' 47

Jnr,

Jnr.

Jdnr.

Vet.45
Veto44

Veta46
Jnr.




